

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

JBC ERROR CORRECTION

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 305

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 305.

Amend Senate Bill No. 305 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 6, delete "3" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "9" and substitute "7"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 in there entirety and substitute the following:

"(12) 9476 AHC DIRECTOR OF NURSING	1	\$87,142	\$89,348
(13) 8964 DHS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER DIRECT	1	\$83,754	\$85,895
(14) 6607 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES CHIEF PS	1	\$83,632	\$85,771
(15) 9474 AHC NURSING HOME ADMIN	1	\$81,281	\$83,375
(16) 9475 AHC CLINICAL DIRECTOR	1	\$81,281	\$83,375"

AND

Appropriately renumber the Item Numbers contained in Section 1.



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee
JKG/JKG - 02-09-2005 15:33
JKG049

Secretary